
Number
of Votes

Transfer of 
RYAN, J's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
LOWRY, M's

Surplus
and Result

First
Count

Second
Count

Third
Count

CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

THURLES LEA, TIPPERARY COUNTY 
COUNCIL

LOCAL ELECTION - 7 June 2024

CONSTITUENCY OF

NUMBER OF SEATS 5

TOTAL ELECTORATE 16,791

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 89

QUOTA 1,553

VALID POLL 9,313

NAMES OF CANDIDATES  
(6 No.)

( * Denotes outgoing member)

G
e
n
d
e
r

JIM RYAN (NON-P.)

MICHEÁL LOWRY (NON-P.)

SEAN RYAN (F.F.)

KAY CAHILL SKEHAN (F.F.)

CAHILL SKEHAN, KAY (F.F.)  

1,386

+391

1,777

-

1,777

F

HARTY, DAN (S.F.)  

742

+322

1,064

+224

1,288

M

 * LOWRY, MICHEÁL (NON-P.)  

2,184

-

2,184

-631

1,553

M

 * RYAN, JIM (NON-P.)  

2,435

-882

1,553

 

1,553

M

 * RYAN, PEGGY (F.G.)  

928

+169

1,097

+407

1,504

F

 * RYAN, SEAN (F.F.)  

1,638

-

1,638

-

1,638

F

Non - transferable papers not 
effective

 

-

 

-

 

-

9,313 9,313TOTAL 9,313

PART A - 1 to 3 of 3 Counts.

Counts 1-3 of 3, Page 1 of 1 Page(s)

Returning Officer DateLOCAL ELECTION 2024 - THURLES LEA, TIPPERARY COUNTY COUNCIL


