LOCAL ELECTION - 7 June 2024				TOTAL ELECTORATE INVALID BALLOT PAPERS	16,791 89	CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED  JIM RYAN (NON-P.)  MICHEÁL LOWRY (NON-P.)
CONSTITUENCY OF				VALID POLL	9,313	SEAN RYAN (F.F.) KAY CAHILL SKEHAN (F.F.)
THURLES LEA, TIPPERARY COUNTY COUNCIL			NUMBER OF SEATS	5	· ·	
			QUOTA	1,553		
NAMES OF CANDIDATES	G e	First Count	Second Count	Third Count		

NAMES OF CANDIDATES	е	Count	Count	Count
(6 No.) (* Denotes outgoing member)	n d e r	Number of Votes	Transfer of RYAN, J's Surplus and Result	Transfer of LOWRY, M's Surplus and Result
CAHILL SKEHAN, KAY (F.F.)	F		+391	-
		1,386	1,777	1,777
HARTY, DAN (S.F.)	М		+322	+224
		742	1,064	1,288
* LOWRY, MICHEÁL (NON-P.)	M		-	-631
		2,184	2,184	1,553
* RYAN, JIM (NON-P.)	M		-882	
		2,435	1,553	1,553
* RYAN, PEGGY (F.G.)	F		+169	+407
		928	1,097	1,504
* RYAN, SEAN (F.F.)	F		-	-
		1,638	1,638	1,638
Non - transferable papers not effective		-	-	-
TOTAL	9,313	9,313	9,313	

PART A - 1 to 3 of 3 Counts.

Returning Officer	Date	
nts 1-3 of 3, Page 1 of 1 Page(s)	/	